

# FAILED



NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY  
AMENDMENT  
Senate Bill 749

AMENDMENT NO. A6  
(to be filled in by  
Principal Clerk)

S749-ABK-79 [v.1]

Page 1 of 1

Amends Title [NO]  
Fourth Edition

Date \_\_\_\_\_, 2023

Representative Logan

- 1 moves to amend the bill on page 11, line 11, rewriting the line to read:
- 2
- 3 "SECTION 4.4. Section 4.3 of this Part becomes effective July 1, 2024. The
- 4 remainder of this Part becomes effective July 1, 2025, and appointments may be";
- 5
- 6
- 7 and on page 14, line 42, by deleting "March 1, 2024," and substituting "March 1, 2025,";
- 8
- 9
- 10 and on page 14, line 43, by deleting "July 1, 2024." and substituting "July 1, 2025.";
- 11
- 12
- 13 and on page 14, line 44, by deleting "July 2024," and substituting "July 2025,";
- 14
- 15
- 16 and on page 14, line 45, by deleting "2024," and substituting "2025,".

SIGNED \_\_\_\_\_  
Amendment Sponsor

SIGNED \_\_\_\_\_  
Committee Chair if Senate Committee Amendment

ADOPTED \_\_\_\_\_ FAILED \_\_\_\_\_ TABLED \_\_\_\_\_

**The official copy of this document, with signatures  
and vote information, is available in the  
House Principal Clerk's Office**



\* S 7 4 9 - A B K - 7 9 - V - 1 \*